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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Hon. Charles R, Martin »
County Auditor
Harrison County
Marshall, Texas

Dear 3ir:
Opinion No. 0-88920

Re: Fsyment of County Ing \
traveling expenses to st~to-uido
meeting of {oun 7,

ing the opinion of this department on th ated matter. 7o
quote from your letter as follows:

%a00, Texas, in the near fut
working out ways of progoting intere:

atasioners' eourt e

Y 1s 8 oourt of limited jurisdio-
i aTe oconferred upon it by the Con-
§ State by express terms or by implice-

tion. . : z v. Lovett, 173 3.%, 508; Miller v. Brown, 216
3.%. 4583 B pederson County, 1186 3.%, 24 479; Galveston,
g. & 3.A3 R Jvalde County, 167 $.%. 24 10843 1l Tex. Jur.
84.)

we\bate carefully considered the provisions of the Harri-
son County 3pecial Road Law (H.B, Bl2, ch, 3peclal Laws of
Texas, Regular 3eussion, 42nd Legislature, 1931f as well ss the pro-
visions of the general road law, and we are unabdle to rind any
provision whioh suthorizes the Commissioners' Court of Harrison
County to expend ogouaty funds ian payment of a cleim for traveling
expenses of the ceharaster mentionsd in your letter,

NG COMMUMNICATION I8 TO BE CONSTAUSD AS A DEFARTMENTAL OFIKION UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR FIRST ASBISYANT
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In view of the above and foregoing, it is our opinion
that you cannot legally approve the claim qovering the County

Tngineer's expenses in attending the meeting referred tq'in your
letter,

ri
Yours very truly
ATTORNEY ZSXERERAL OF TEXAS

6, 1946

Asgistant

JAE:d4 jm

APPROVED

OPINION
COMMITTAX

ONATRMAYW



